extend any of Messrs. Todd Hornbeck’s, Annessa’s, Harp’s, Giberga’s or Cook’s, as applicable, noncompetition period for an additional year by
paying his compensation and other benefits for an additional year.

The following table shows the amount of compensation payable to each of our named executive officers under existing contracts,
agreements, plans or arrangements, whether written or unwritten, for various scenarios involving termination of employment or a change in
control event. The amounts shown assume that such termination was effective as of December 31, 2017, and thus include amounts earned
through such time and are estimates of the amounts which would be paid out to such named executive officers upon their termination. The
equity value calculations use the closing price of our common stock as of December 29, 2017, which was $3.11. The actual amounts to be paid
out can only be determined at the time of such executive’s separation from the Company.

35

2017 POTENTIAL PAYMENTS UPON TERMINATION OR CHANGE IN CONTROL

Name Benefit

Termination
w/o Cause

Before
Change in

Control

Change
 in

Control

Termination
After

Change in
Control (1)

Voluntary
Termination Death

Permanent
Disability (2)

Non-Renewal
of

Employment
Contract

Todd M. Hornbeck  Salary  $ 1,500,000   $ —   $ 2,250,000 (4) $ —  $ —   $ —  $ 375,000

Chairman,
President & CEO  Cash Incentive Compensation

and Bonuses  1,434,375 (3) —   1,434,375 (4) —  478,125   478,125  —

 Medical, Dental and Life
Insurance and Other (5)  103,428   —   155,142   —  338,294 (6) 51,714  —

 Automobile  43,358  —  —  —  21,679  21,679  —

 Stock Award Vesting Acceleration  2,539,924 (9) 2,721,753
(7)
(8) 2,721,753

(7)
(8) —  2,721,753   2,721,753  —

 Total  $ 5,621,085   $ 2,721,753   $ 6,561,270   $ —  $ 3,559,851   $ 3,273,271  $ 375,000

Carl G. Annessa  Salary  $ 800,000   $ —   $ 1,200,000 (4) $ —  $ —   $ —  $ 200,000

Executive Vice
President & COO  Cash Incentive Compensation

and Bonuses  810,000 (3) —   810,000 (4) —  270,000   270,000  —

 Medical, Dental and Life
Insurance and Other (5)  100,408   —   150,612   —  329,372 (6) 50,204  —

 Automobile  36,344  —  —  —  18,172  18,172  —

 Stock Award Vesting Acceleration  1,035,895 (9) 1,110,071
(7)
(8) 1,110,071

(7)
(8) —  1,110,071   1,110,071  —

 Total  $ 2,782,647   $1,110,071   $ 3,270,683   $ —  $ 1,727,615   $ 1,448,447  $ 200,000

James O. Harp, Jr.  Salary  $ 800,000   $ —   $ 1,200,000 (4) $ —  $ —   $ —  $ 200,000

Executive Vice
President & CFO  Cash Incentive Compensation

and Bonuses  810,000 (3) —   810,000 (4) —  270,000   270,000  —

 Medical, Dental and Life
Insurance and Other (5)  110,358   —   165,537   —  338,292 (6) 55,179  —

 Automobile  41,914  —  —  —  20,957  20,957  —

 Stock Award Vesting Acceleration  1,035,895 (9) 1,110,071
(7)
(8) 1,110,071

(7)
(8) —  1,110,071   1,110,071  —

 Total  $ 2,798,167   $ 1,110,071   $ 3,285,608   $ —  $ 1,739,320   $ 1,456,207  $ 200,000

Samuel A. Giberga  Salary  $ 650,000   $ —   $ 975,000
(4)
(10) $ —  $ —   $ —  $ 162,500

Executive Vice
President, General
Counsel & CCO  Cash Incentive Compensation

and Bonuses  658,125 (3) —   658,125
(4)
(10) —  219,375   219,375  —

 Medical, Dental and Life
Insurance and Other (5)  117,272   —   175,908   —  338,668 (6) 58,636  —

 Automobile  20,634  —  —  —  10,317  10,317  —

 Stock Award Vesting Acceleration  841,666 (9) 901,928
(7)
(8) 901,928

(7)
(8) —  901,928   901,928  —

 Total  $ 2,287,697   $ 901,928   $ 2,710,961   $ —  $ 1,470,288   $ 1,190,256  $ 162,500

John S. Cook  Salary  $ 650,000   $ —   $ 975,000
(4)
(10) $ —  $ —   $ —  $ 162,500

Executive Vice
President, CCO &
CIO  Cash Incentive Compensation

and Bonuses  658,125 (3) —   658,125
(4)
(10) —  219,375   219,375  —

 Medical, Dental and Life
Insurance and Other (5)  105,192   —   157,788   —  338,406 (6) 52,596  —

 Automobile  35,028  —  —  —  17,514  17,514  —

 Stock Award Vesting Acceleration  841,666 (9) 901,915
(7)
(8) 901,915

(7)
(8) —  901,915   901,915  —

 Total  $ 2,290,011   $ 901,915   $ 2,692,828   $ —  $ 1,477,210   $ 1,191,400  $ 162,500

(1) Pursuant to the Company’s employment agreements with Messrs. Todd Hornbeck, Annessa, Harp, Giberga and Cook and the Company’s change in control agreements with Messrs.
Giberga and Cook, certain tax protection is provided in the form of a gross-up payment to reimburse the executive for any excise tax under Section 4999 of the Code as well as any
additional income taxes resulting from such reimbursement. Section 4999 of the Code imposes a 20% non-deductible excise tax on the recipient of an “excess parachute payment” and